## Hold Harmless Provision for Farmers and Artisans Market of Lockhart Vendors

The Town of Lockhart and/or the County of Caldwell and/or the Farmers and Artisans Market of Lockhart, its Board and its members/vendors, successors and/or assigns, shall not be liable for any damages whatsoever, including property damage and/or personal injury to any Vendor, its agents, employees, guests, shoppers, successors and/or assigns, which may occur on or about any part of the Town of Lockhart and/or Caldwell County Courthouse being used for the "Farmers and Artisans Market" regardless of how such injury or damage may have occurred. Vendor waives any claim against the Town of Lockhart and the and/or the County of Caldwell and/or the Farmers and Artisans Market of Lockhart, its Board and its members/vendors for any liability, damages, or expenses arising out of any claim for injury or damage to any person(s) or property or of any kind whatsoever, together with all costs in connection with the defense, including attorney's fees. Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold the Town of Lockhart and Caldwell County and the Farmers and Artisans Market of Lockhart, its Board, committee(s), its employee(s), agents, successor and /or assigns, and/or other member/vendors harmless in regards to any injury or damage to any third party or property resulting in whole or on part from Vendors use of or presence at the subject premises.

I have received a copy of the rules for the Farmers and Artisans Market of Lockhart and agree to the terms contained therein, including the above hold harmless provision.

Name\_\_\_\_\_

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date\_\_\_\_\_